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WAR DEPARTMENT _4(

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 295 A'—c
Cabana, Merton 1764=B July 7, 1930,

Mr, Alexander E. Cabana,
Ft. Crockett,
Galveston, Texas.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemsteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? " 2 o
If so0, give her name and address: 7/7;;22

2. I8 the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried? R /;7/454
/0

If so, give her name and address:

Dl ié fhe decéaaed survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- o

cording to the termes of Section 4 (a) ,/12237
of the enclosed Act as amended? d

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermagter General,
Lt pd

o,

_ ~ 22Wery truly yo
Enclosures: Y At i g
Envelope TRk P T a Lk /
Act o ok W E g A./D. HES; .
Amendment pa) | BN DL f=ia el Gaptain, QUM -Corps,

Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N REPLY rerFer 1o QM 293 A-C

cabana, Merton July 30th, 1929

lMre Alexander E. Cabana
Galveston, Texas

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the brother of the late
Private Merton Cabana, Coe. I, 23rd, Inf. whose remains are now interred in
the Aisne-jlarne American Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who None
has not since remarried? 3

2. If so, give her complete address:

3., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- None
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

LA

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, 3 - P
2 Thels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_c
Cabena , berton June 11 , 1929.

XC 91 554

lir. Charles Cabana,
~. 56 Cambridge Street,
E. Cambridge, Mass.,

Bro. Alexander E. Cabana

Ft. Crockett, Galveston, Tex.
Father dead

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of
?he late Private Merton Cabana, Coes I, 23rd Inf. whose remeins are now
interred in the Aisre-Marne American Cemetery, Belleau, Aisns, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimege.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried 1t is also reguested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. _ iin. ]

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. p
2 inole. Major, Q. M. Corps,” -
Act of Congress. Assistant.

fnvelope.

)



WAR DEPARTMENT
WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

OFFICE OF THE QUAR‘I‘ERMABTER G

ENERAL

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE
TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
POSTAGE, $300.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rEFER To QM 21?3 A-C
Cabana, Merton 1784«pH 7

July 7, 1930.
¥r. Alexander E,. Cabana,

Ft. Crockett,
Galveston, Toxas,

Pear Sir:s

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is reguested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

 If so, give her name and addrees:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentia to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 8o, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captein, Q. M. Gorps,

Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

§{N REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-C

cebann, Nerton : July S0th, 1929

. Alexander E. Cabans
Fte Crocketi,
Galveston, Taxas

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to thess cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the prether of Lhe late
Private uerton Cabena, 0 I, 25rd, Infe. whose resains are now interred in
the Msne-<darne American Cenebery, Belleau, Aisne, Frauco.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address:

3, If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other Wwoman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- i RN
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- '
closed Act, give her name, address, and e
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General ,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. :
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

Envelope
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*1t was at Vaux on the Chateau Thierry Front on July lst. I was not
an eye witness put men of the Co. slaimed that thay had seen Cabana
and a man named Raymond Palbicke together in « shell-hole. They got up
to fire and both got hit and instantly killed by machine-gun fire, I
nevaer heard anything more about it. *

"He was quite a husky frllow = dark-gomplexioned;a out 24 or 25 years
old.”

The informant, a bright Italian, appoars ascurate.

Informant: 8tellato. Julius <Cpl. 514511,
BGHQ#26Q
Cos 1 234 Inf.
Home address: 756 Cutlsr 8t., Schenectady, N.Y.
Ja-nt }’ 19196 . & .

Grad's He Turnuall® Ssaroher.
%

KoE.



WAR DEPARTMENT . B
g ¢ THE QUARTERMASTER GEN.
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—c
Cabana , Merton June 11, 1929.

Mr, Cherles Cebana,
66 Cambridge Street,
Es Cambridge, Mass,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosged copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father aof
the late Private Merton Cobana, Cos I, 25rd Inf. whose remains are new
interred in the Algm-ikrno Anerisan Cemetery, Bellemu, Alsne, France,

¥Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provieicne of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both @othera and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother” and "widow". If the relative
is 2 etepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a Atatement to that effect be made.

e

3 [
M Fop.your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires

n ,Pbstaﬂ?. &2

e

+ = Fof@he Quartermaster General,
. - A

- S Very truly yours,
X

& V4

f o
C/ =%

2 inels. ' 4
Aet of Congivss. :
Bnvelope.
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REEORT OF DISTNTERMEAT AND RGBURTAL, ' (0

"

Réains of ¢

£
Name : ‘ Cabana, Merton Number ; 51385
Rank: Pvi. | Organizat;on: Coo I, 23n3 Inf.
Disinterment and Reburia; made by @roup ' Unit "Bn»
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complste location)
Jane 6, 1919 ST S I, | N
Coord. 258.8N - - 179,18 h N
Js Grave 12.  p———
= RN & A A T
Reburied (Date) ' in: i {Give complete location) \‘] Q} W Aﬁ
June 6, 1919 : _ Tational Cemetery at Belleam Wood Sy Alg)

Coorde 2626600 = = 176404E:

Plot-3, Sece S5, Grave 1b55.

——r

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment

T | Body in fair conditiozn

] 4 ¢ i
Was one identification tag fourd upon the body? yes
' no
What other means of identification we¥e found on the body? g
/418 . . - e
g St P R ‘. '_'7‘-‘ :'Jr : e i

Lidote .

12 ypon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be rrompily
sent t0 tpe mffects Depot direct, as is required bty G.Q, 17C, @.H. 2, 1318.,
after bejngs camefully exanined for clues to identity im doubtful cases, notation
whereaf will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Regiﬁtratian Dervice.
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TERTAL DIgdiesON
Mnitions Bwilding
-x...‘O'Il‘.
WAR DEPARTHENT | :
Olnce of the Quartermaster General of il
Washington i

S Form 8-=4=0

Iniormasion requested of A,G,0. : Date 3/33/21
File MNo. Requistration. -
From: The Quartermaster Genfral, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Amy, 6th & B Sts., N.W,,Washington,D,C,
Subject: Infofmation reduired for G.,R.S.
1, 7Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Reduest
confirmation of @all infomation shown. "”’,// :
2, Surneme Cabana 4% f. Date of doath Abt. 7/1/18
5, Christion neme Merton & g+ Cause of death K/A Z////
c. Serial Number 51480 ;,// h, Authority (C.0.#) 307
j d., Orgenization Co. I, 23rd ?nf. P’,/f’ JBnergency aduresszél&aylékﬁj
e, Rank Pvt. v elatlonghlp S Lo JULlAQ
A,L, “«M/ﬂtipzzﬁ_#%J
ZODY DESCRIPTION % JLNTAT GHARTS & Ba. AN A g u}' Y
(5ee page #2 of the Service Record) hﬁi (See Physical report of J', Ya,

CHUTYRY 70: 1764 €. @3- WJT

“"T(n 41

TYPE

Zw?»z %

Gdelnatlon prior to enlistment)
2, - Age of enlistment

: a, OStrike out teeth missing
2+ Color of eyes
;Ww 8765 48 84 )28 a5 ee
ight upper left

d. Height 32 112 34°6 6W.8
right lower left

.‘;pf‘

€. Vieight

f. Permanent marks
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

Il i A0GERS,
Quartermast e:r

cw {

4 !Sutl‘ Q.i‘.{. C|

T No: 305 o $7
D BY JBG

13 /1
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WAR DEPARTMENT |
Office of the Quartemmaster General ofit&er Army
: o : ! :
Washington l‘t
f\ (\;
G.R.5. Form 8-V-A=0 h,ﬁf,'
Information reduested of A,G.0. _f, Date 2/23/21
-dP" !
File lio. Requistration, N L i
From: The Quartermaster Gencral, U, S. Ammy, (Canetcrial Division)
a2 The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Waghington,D,C,
Subject: Information redquired for G.R.S.
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Redusst
confirmmation cif a«ll information shown. rd _
a. Surueme Cabana * f, Date of death Abt. 7/1/18
b, Christien neme Merton #~ g« Cause of death K/A P
c. Serial Numbe 51480 he Authority (C.0.#) ¥
. ial Number , S v t Ly 05 307
- . . 4 v ‘/ﬁ ires ‘7£f
, d, Orgenization Co. I, 23rd _Inf. 1.{_}_,,Energency address Ch.anley
=i " {(. b F
[ e~ Rank' Pyl. e P”{/, elationship ¢r g — HTatd
: ? ¥ : & a:t\ Ny pp bb"w-u"’ua. [

Z0DY DESCRIPTION

S A e "—'L‘jkéf
Sjus A ontarn crarTs 0 Conu s da £ }7
(See puge #2 of the Service Record) ‘

(See Fhysical report of f\pﬁ%
examination prior to enlistment)

a, Age of enlistment
: a, trike out teeth missing
bs  Coleriof eyss
48 3 -2 AR NERTHS

T
T Fight upper jJeft

¢s  Color'of hair ax“gﬂm

d., Height 82 1.4 2 346 628

right lower left
-

e, Veight > o
o

f, Permanent marks fﬁbﬂ

physical cefects at

enlissment (0ld fractures or breaks)

o Ales L
Y ¥ 11 I
Cm_:ﬂr?@y No: 1784 To - W (
szi.;é_fr 503 305 ; e v
TYPED BY: JBC ,
‘7;1471& 7

Yty e | | ¥R e ‘v






_GCabana, ____ Merton L o
(Surname (Christian name in full.) | (Army serial
|
\
y

_Pvt GCo: T . 23

(Rank anrl_org::nizu’l,iou.) ,‘1'
a7l

> ¢ 4
. : 77 s A
State your relationship to the deceased \“/Is APV .

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - 3795
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to reccive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(I\'u_mbcr and street.) - i (City or town.) (State.)
(Sign h/g;‘e) e ,/// M I #= et sk Lo
e g / - A F § ¢ 5 ok
,.'/7,_‘ Y s 7 e A (%/;}7{( :.l’ ) ‘7"' /‘ ;I" /,_/_Q.Af?."g
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) 7 (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.” 3—6713
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.;:=

GRAVE LOCATA)D/] NK.

|
I
|
LOC‘ /SN OF THE GR&VE OF 1
|
l

o

A Cabans. ... 51480..... NIRRT OnE T0: L Lyn e

} (Surname.) (Number.) (Pirst Name and Initials.)

kS entyaial o Mdi . o GO P OB IO N 1 1
" (Rank.) : (Organlzatxon) |

DATE OF BURIAL e L e T T SR B G s ;

}PLACE OF BURTAL. . e - 2R e St

{  (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
!specify clearly what map is used.

y Heagrdi ............ Botle s  thrrie |
't IDENTTFICATION TA "Y‘ES ; i
f Was one buried with bo ..J.‘IES :
{ Was one fastened to0 name peg or
| stake used as a grave mazker{. it~ |
i A- 1

If name unknown and a ipti |

should be given here :

'j REPORTED BY :

©.Chaplain. 5. .H, l..lnsdan., Ak By A
(Signature and Ranlk of Regortmg Officer.)

‘ {
“hig portion to be sent {o Chief of Gr“v egls‘chH%u Service. |
|






P i

S X
GRAVE L 1G. BLANK!

< ATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Merton

(Surname.) (Number. ) (I'irst Name and Inlgials)

Private- . . 00..I, 83rd. Inf,..

(O nmatlon )

” d
*'*‘*’f‘}?i i -,444» 7424-;&5, L -—/'ta

AGDOI‘BUR //?7"”?’(f? ..... ,‘
(Give,Cometerymtowmand=DE P HETT: T Map-Teferenvemnt st |

e v\pechw clearly what map is used.
sketch of 1oca.t10n attached,

How MAWRD : Teog\ M. 7. M Crosst..YeS--

IDENTITTEA "
('1\!'? A .’ = |
Was one buried ‘{Qﬂh} budy! ........ :m@kl.‘ .’.L.\.].j. ..............
Was ohe’fastered to name peg or g i
stake used as a grave marker?....... . W@t

Tf name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here : [

............................................................
............................................................

.............................................................

2 mmm— ﬂ' @Uf!-’t&ﬂ-{

) e fabd

e sglft.n'b on M, Cameron,

nd It.F.A.N, .g- =304
% (ﬂx.gnature E;:d R%S'kvo apo # ﬁcer‘)s ¢ -

|]||q portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Reglltmtlon Serv:(e

’ll' \
b_TRb



ams ., ..C:abana.?.ﬁ B8O Martiont ! W B0 wy svlasiew

AL
NG (JO*,LJE\-

Ranlc‘.P_.v'.te‘....CO...I.-.-n.-{ ..e_,‘L ,‘ 2..50r4d .I;nf:'. 'y

Date of Dealhi il dafossrscdasnnescrcon.
Evhuméd-

Place. ses eg st oyves AT e 1,0 a e Wby
Fr N of ¢ Yarig m, Wor ‘HH.

T b PR 2 . 3 R e R A K SRR

.QII.A.I“IO\!I‘.).‘G!hd.".ll!ll.l."'lb‘ O
TRt

Dote of Burial icesssesossossenmorescavay:e

,:Gra'\' EU.--notcno-‘-vnlomo‘;a'o'-.;o.»v\;ayco

4 \fl‘\/ c o 3
Ce“leter’y. L] .7.2.'7 0‘- LI W2 v,q_@&‘l?k:-:h-l VN @ee 2 6 0 8 pp 20 ¢ O v

Company. . . « Graves Reglstratlﬂn SC’V"?.

0CT 15 1918

Por additicnal data use reverse side,






FROM: 0.Q.M.Go |

CEMBTERT 5‘.*\7 VISTON
Munitions uilding
G. . 8. Torm 8-W-A

Information requesied of A, G. O. R,S o : /./_’, ¢ 3
WAR DEPARTMENT = /

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 1
WASHINGTON

’7 5 7, 7 éty.#-tzas Date  12-4-20

File No. Registration. /1 6 7

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

ks The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

L. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown. ¢ v

a. Surname. CGabona, "/_/ “f. Date of death, 3
b. Christian name. Mertom, & , g--Cause of death.
1 L1gs 0 v > 0%
¢. Serial number, BI85 k. Authority (C.C. No.) V /
i ¢ ,‘ .’ /4 2 o
d. Organization. Co. I 23rd. Inf, /7 /4 Lmelgency address, Ll 5
Jo— ¢ " S }’ /
e. Rank, Pvt. j- Belationship. 7%
// SN )
BODY DESCRIPTION. - ; / ]jENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
. Agoat enlistment. a. Strike out teeth missing:
‘. Color of eyes. 87654321 123456178
Upper right. Upper left.
¢. Color of hair. S
| 876543821 192845678
“d. Height. Lower right, Lower left.
e. Weight.
fo Permanent marks and physical N i
defects at enlistment, (Old
fractures or brenks. )
. L. ROGERS,
Quartermuaster Generaly, U, S, A
(L Y By
| il < T b /,
e Ceptain, Q. M. 0.
s g s rr R
.'_‘._pt__“\! AR v



fv Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment, (Old
fravtures or brenks, )

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermuaster Generaly, U, 8. Ay

By
SR o/
TH. 9/ coNKER,
. n, Q. M. C.

G. . 8. Form 8-W=-A o
Information requesiec of A, G, O. S—
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON
' 5 e .
, ’7 Cty.+—¥233 Date  12-4-20 [§ & 41
Mle N ol ati & pn B b
File No. Registration, /G 6 C/ iy i,~§ |
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division). g 5% i
. 'l.;f;’:g'
i aRETA & .7-‘._,_]
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.
L. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown. ¢ X el P
; . /,/(
@. Surname. Cabona, // f. Date of death,
b. Christian name. Mertom, & , 7-Cause of death.
e T A # , 27
e. Serial number, 63385 U G k. Authority (C.C.No.) /
d. Organization. C0. I 23rd. Infs )~ i Tmergency address. [/ b . e X
e. Rank, Pvte |/ J. Relationship, e
BODY DESCRIPTION. i o DENTAL CHARTS.
(Nee page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
. Age at enlistment, @. Strike out teeth missing:
b. Color of eyes. 87654891 123845678
Upper right., Upper left.
¢. Color of hair, s
876564821 12845678
d. Height. Lower right, Lower left.
e. Weight,
- R
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. R.s.Form. No.16-A _ PlaceRELLEAU( AISNEsCem. 1764.....
~ REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. qune 14,129210 .

%
1. REmains oF..CABANA MBERTON ..oroorerimmerssrsssmnnes SERIAL NUMBERDILABO..... .l
RAme RVl . o L —ORGANIZATION.. GRe hr eoxds, IALe - L et

[

Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

Pl = 02 e155-Sa0s Sunia oy

. FIRL D SE TIF
By Group RWOEY. - Umt‘47

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
o, | e S o1 98 CeBorBils

‘ - Fori s /it 9viBoxtang
BydGroupAVOXY. . ...t Unite o b L S, Nature glireburial DuXlaps. ...

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

+#R A

bt A LYL LT Y . L L 10

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...N@s. .. ... .. On grave marker sl B0, o o nseRe

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Nonm, :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement)
(B EWerghbllestmaatad ) e i

(¢) Hair—Color

Characteristics /
(dj £ o (T e ) SR A Cosp e o s R
Locatmn{

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

S S T

() Woundsier missirig parts (received at-timerof-casualby) ...l oL L
Skull end faoiel bones complotely fractureds Both jaws missing,
supervised by »/4L,,;_/// Approved : ..... UJWM

G.F.AVERY SUP. HEMB. T R.S.WILLIAMS
Vi ('I?ltle).......i,s o h

"‘. 8. TReburial / : {/
supervised by /,Jj Approved s o s
G.F.,AVERY SUP. EMB. i ' ReS.WILLIAMS.

{ . f’_/

7, Disinterment

CBC. jre



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COKPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. e

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

" 4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting |
€ ¥Yes ¥ or “No™,

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give aiy and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other.
than that tabulated under Item No: 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of tha
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaw.
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac- —|_To0TH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by U‘-,- 00TH MISIING -
recent wounds) should be scratched out, (//0 4
thus : ¢ ' % @
CROWNED TEETH ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK .................Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
. gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ......cccooovovrnreceeeee. Draw {filling on tooth accurately as pos- GOLD FILLING
] sible (block in and label gold, silver, GoOLD FILLING
cement), thus:
DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade DECAYED
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retainir
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disig%terment and the name and title of the person ‘approving
same. g

(]

Igbug;al%ié%he name and title of the person approving same:.
» L .
B -

8. Show name of person supervisin
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sy

G.R.5. FORM #114-A. ‘ STATIONWJ@_ﬁﬁ}ﬁ},ﬂ_ﬂ;j}-ﬁ(‘iisng_)_ﬁ_,_“__-_________________ :
To be prepared in triplicate. pATE _NOVe28,1922
REPC{EE OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION\,‘ SHlPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ' COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. | Dis.crepancy found upgn exhumatiﬁonﬂof body.
1. Name.,_-c&m,nerxm ......................... LO%y Naimo: ol Be M0 e e
2. No# & _5.1‘3@_____.--“,_,,_ﬁ-__________-_--_-_‘__-- IR T T St e R P
S RA SOeRE as & < F . - oo LR RATIRE S St T v - B Tl e
4. Org. _CO0.I, &rd-Inf,: . . . . e R, S g s AU S Rt P
5. D.D.____July 1s%, 1918, . ! 14. (a) D.D. .
G GBS WEALTEE e U e (b) D.B. no discrepancy ...
Discrepancy foudnd-. ui:on disint;rm;nt
7. Grave No. 156 SeitaB. A 1574 Graves Nooour 7% | 8ees’ ...
Sk Eilof <> Bn08 BUrioe Rowasels o G-I e I & T RoWA =r bt 1
oL A | | 17, mo discrepamey
18. Cemetery Alsne-liarme Amer.Cty. 19. Commune or town  Belleaw
20. Dept. or County _Aisme =~ 2l Country Premees =00 -

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1764

23. Disinterred (Date) NNOV»28,1922 By . CsPekoating

4.

29 .

Signaturé.

1Ty
TR L8 Rl T I ]

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

28. Nature of burial Burlap and wooden boX.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted abOVRERR " ... BB e et it s

30. Body prepare (B Reos0hunoackon, Date HOW.28,1982 __ By __ C.P.,eating
Y/ e - ; :
31. Casket S%. xbd ;::.::.:.'::.::4_:.-.:_'.;;;.__'__';.;____-..;,._.Q;T:E.’;'_é_e__a_'.t_};.:--. e e
; o il 7
Sighature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . . .. .

CuBetonting



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BOx NOS- IR 2BE . 5 o i g
i - C

32.

33,

Designation of body:
Name gerton GABANE "¢ lop ol piopreg Be meetll Seon Serial No. 51480 _____ .. .. _ .. __

Rémk. . P¥bai il .o=ve-t Onganization, Ga:Xs 25rd Inf.

Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  NOVe28,19228  py  C.P.Keating
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. S .
i o e SR S
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector,___:&ﬁ‘ ;—Dawey;-lst‘-?ﬁ'ﬁ-?; S — oy --
$6'. Beharke: (ILIcTiTon S1Ec Lipener ShEAS BEEERLS C owa o THEGENS S oWl f R O
8 o ’ %
37. Shipped from point of:Operdtion: (Date).. Nov.28,1922. .,..
|
To point of Concentration ' = BRI T O e R Y 11
(Name) J
Gotivoyer L8C0FG -~ FENe. . o Signaturiel Sh¥pping Offeext = 7 = & & =
38. Received at Railhead or“Pdint ‘of Concentration: Date

39.

40.

41,

42.

43,

By G.R.S. Representative

shipped from Railhead '0r‘Point of Concenttration: Date . . #& =
‘To Permanent’ Cemetery &1Sne="arne Cem.1764,Be Mdegu(disne] gez L
A (Name) - E I_.C\_

Convoyer_____ .. . . ... ... Signaturé iShipping Officer o el Gl

Aol JIEMEF TS LT, W o
Received: Date SN o Rt N SR  s BE e SRC TuietC Al e e
BES  IReDBeEONlalBYES . T Wi in i S ARV TR - o o E T UPET B T
Reinterred;: Deec. 12, 1922 Adene MapmaoBam AV6as I DU TR

(Date)

Grave Nosxge &7 -~ S S o Seoplon & TEogn
Bt PEARRC B T8 o o e h - Ly S S e Tt

3 - g .-

G.R.S. Representative L, {Vﬁr_\_ﬁ:e_’ﬁ/ﬂ‘

We D. CLEARY .
IT. CHAPLAIN USA









- =
““\t;
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA i\
File #17837
I. Locatiox Inpex CarD: {
(a) Name __.CABANA, Merton ... . Ser. No. 51480 ‘
oS TYP. €VS.....
©) Rank __BY¥la 2. Organization . Lo, I, gérd Inf.- -
o OB Rl Yl
(¢) Date of death __Ahill__ifl,[lﬁ _____ (d) Cause of death _________ kf.&--------.‘ __________
IT. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. 186 Rgwer =™ Plog B - S, 8L AL SN
ok W‘_.f_
() Bmerg. Address __Mr. Sharles Gabens(Father) 56 Cembridge St., .~
B. Cambridge, Mass.
EET, Fﬂes of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ___________ i T e T N CKR.... /3.7
: R
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: Date of receipt ) L67 L’u _________________
s A S
() Name CJ{-‘CU\-/*"O C _____ / VLM . (b) Re]utmns]np : ._.\_?rj—'"'f’.“ £ Sy i
(c) Address g-------Ca”“ Ay ‘*—’v/u’f—/j Lt 4 (i '_:::»'{v/"“'vl'—(‘f;“ff 2’ , I Naca,
» - (///f p
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% .____.______ 7___77)7_1;?.\____,ﬁ _______________________________________________________
(e¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ________ A R e By R MW )
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. _______. e e B LK F R
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S e W e e e
Examiner’s Initials }_7:}"’ A O e S L (e Y (S , 1920
VA% 6. O CorrrsPoNDENCE Shows cOMMUDICATION, THOTI co oot o
_____ eedatadl Ll e e s
confirming request in Par. IV., item______._______. above, orrequesting that .o
__________________________ /Z‘ _'\“ ') ‘/ & ! '»,j,.-‘_f__’_____-{_________________,______v__A'______________-____________________Y____Q
i R T T
(- e
Examiner’s Initials 5 __[ /e . Mafie i e = S , 1920
VI. G. R. S. FitEs, CORRESPO\‘DE\CE—ShOWS N SRTO I OEE abee e a TH TR
/i / S
/K/r & Ne o Ej/f;"»" (ANl
¢ é; /
(z) Cancellation memos referred t0% - o
Txaminer’s Initials _____..._ " 27%_ Date ___.__ =z ‘/_q‘.“:_/ _____ 1920.
COUNTRY FRANCE Sreer No. ... 208, = FC:EL
f * a4
S. Form No. 115 5 M:n.Lc Form 2 \iq 111 ! .-"J
E@P” 11 !Hnendeﬂ_\l)'mﬂﬁlﬂl‘?; 'F:‘E'ﬂ’:ﬁ—'h i ' U" \ ;"“ 5 M #
= P %%&!‘U» " X § L} ".‘,“':.
EENE e A o



Vil . B 5. Foym No. 114 made

Typed by -

RECEIVED,
.._______-_..-_..--....-_______-.-.___---......__'...'.'z_,“ 1%%0-
L ‘7"“‘. n
-___,,,______,_,.; ..... iChecked bypttetie St e l} ...... , 1920.
\‘ ol w.-..\ s
VIII. FINAL ACT ¢ % <
] g‘rAh "‘7 Sl PeapEtERic ] RIVIGIOY
= &Y : cable on e VNG FoBenvi IUS IED:
Following aévme forwiirded tﬁ*Europe by R
1etter on ___t:faﬁ-.,f Y] 1920
Par \ot To Re urned
f,‘.f _________________________________________________
5 CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE AcTtiox TAKEN
Desires body be __ T e Ml etk (s e £ R R I e e M .
15 (0T @ L o L T (e g e DO R S GO Nl R S i S
I
D S PR N R A R R e .
il o R N B . o e L
I‘}E}me .. v RSN RO i BB S % 3
Benk o

.........

........

.......
--------------

.........
------------------

|

|

|
—d



agcrepancies . ..o
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BN o ok s oioe o el shise atiuts e S L e
Slom e DUOeut o o olioiesiogior siidhal o s ok sheiios PARA

G oA Gt s o Shs T 2 Y T
Remarks
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Locatiox Inpex Camp: Pile #17837
(@) Name FEE A, DI e Ser N o aEiTeme. e
@R vt roa Dspigation O 3 Bt Inti ’ o
(¢) Date of death _o% =5 Sdlgate cRdeut e e - =0T SiE IS

Lbte T/A/18 k/a
IT. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loec., Ind., Inf.):
Grave Nog oo L) IBlge e, o> 0 0 g o S s
Fa) rave 0155 oW .. Plo = Sec. g ' el ?VB_M, C
g. Address ____.____ " ARG SRPRP NG| L (i igbe: . LMo s . SO %; _____ f_'__
(b) Emeré ddress z Ciaries Cabai a(Pather Yy B6 g'ambﬁﬂ‘p’a: 3%,
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ..________________ Be ¥ ambrirlge, Haﬁﬁk 2T

IV. Information on which advice to ope in letter of transmittal was based:

A G CERUEC R i . B A SRS
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by mi__‘i’iﬂ LT
= letter of transmittal on ... _ ., 192
Im N :
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., o MARZ21924: . 192

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
APR 25 1921
: i
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. _.__......_, kB R S PRENE S , 192
— —=== — —— —/-}
COUNTRY CEMETERY NOy . ow o s L2 SHEETING: mren o e N
G. R:A% é'u]-:g]i-.{?;)llﬁ-A P
w0 AN 1784 306
7 -
s

~1 A





